RM87, RM87 sensitive
miniature relays
•	CTI 250 • 5000 V / 10 mm reinforced insulation
• 	For PCB and plug-in sockets • AC and DC coils - standard (RM87),
DC coils - sensitive (RM87 sensitive), insulation class F: 155 °C
• 	Available special versions (only for RM87 - standard coil): with trans
parent cover ❶; with the increased dielectric strength of the contact
clearance ❷

miniature relays
M 8 7 — — — —R
Ordering codes
Type Contact
material
Number and type
of contacts
Cover
protection
category
Connection
mode
Coil code Cover Special
version
see Tables 1, 2, 3  page 116
Type of raster
Examples of ordering code:
RM87N-2011-25-1024-01 	 relay RM87N, 3,5 mm raster, for PCB and sockets, one changeover contact, contact
material AgNi, coil voltage 24 V DC, with transparent cover (special version, without
signs recognitions) IP 40
RM87P-3021-35-S012	 relay RM87P sensitive, 5 mm right raster, for PCB and sockets, one normally open
contact, contact material AgSnO2, sensitive coil voltage 12 V DC, in standard cover
(no transparent, white colour) IP 67
Type of raster
N -  3,5 mm raster
L -  5,0 mm left raster
P -  5,0 mm right raster
Contact material
20 - AgNi
23 - AgNi/Au hard gold plating
30 - AgSnO2
Number and type of contacts
11 - 1 CO
21 - 1 NO
Cover protection category
2 - in cover, IP 40 version
3 - in cover, IP 67 waterproof version
Connection mode
5 - for PCB and sockets
Special version
without marks - basic version,
dielectric strength of contact clearance 1000 V AC
(51) - contact 1 NO, increased contact gap
- dielectric strength 2000 V AC ❷
Cover
without marks - standard cover (no transparent, white colour)
01 - transparent cover (special version, without signs recognitions) ❶
RM87 sensitive - sensitive coil: relays only available with one normally open contact.
❶ 01: special version - relay with transparent cover, only
available with IP 40 and RTII, operating temperature
-20...+70 °C     ❷ (51): special version - relay with one
normally open contact 1 NO, with increased contact
gap - dielectric strength 2000 V AC, only available
with DC coil
Mounting, sockets and accessories for relays
Sockets
for RM87N ...
Sockets
for RM87L ...,
RM87P ...
Accessories
Additional
features
Retainer
/ retractor clips
Spring
wire clips
Description
plates
Screw terminals sockets, 35 mm rail mount (acc. to EN 60715) or on panel mounting (one M3 screw)
GZT92 GZT80 GZT80-0040 GZM80-0041 GZT80-0035 modules ❻, strips ❼
GZM92 GZM80 GZT80-0040 GZM80-0041 GZT80-0035 modules ❻, strips ❼
GZS92 GZS80 GZS-0040 GZM80-0041 TR modules ❻, strips ❼
– GZF80 – GZM80-0041 – –
Spring terminals sockets, 35 mm rail mount (acc. to EN 60715)
– GZMB80 ❺ GZMB80-0040 GZM80-0041 TR modules ❻
Sockets for PCB
EC 35 EC 50 – MP16-2 ❽, MH16-2 – –
– PW80 – MH16-2 – –
GD35 GD50 – MP16-2 ❽,
MH16-2, GD-0016 – –
❹ For relays with transparent cover: the distance at least 5 mm between the relays mounted side by side.     ❺ Sockets GZMB80: wire connection - see